

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:

Transfers and postings.

Government Order No.639-JK(GAD) of 2023 Dated:31.05.2023.

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- Mr. Vikas Dhar Bagati, JKAS, Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Thanamandi, holding additional charge of Sub-Registrar, Thanamandi, is transferred and posted as Personnel Officer in the Directorate of School Education, Jammu.
- 2. Mr. Shafiq Ahmad, JKAS, awaiting orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department, is posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Thanamandi. He shall also hold the charge of the post of Sub-Registrar, Thanamandi, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 3. Mr. Umesh Sharma, JKAS, Deputy Secretary to the Government, School Education Department, is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Bhawan, Katra, vice Mr. Sudhir Bali, JKAS, who shall await further orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department.

- 4. Ms. Sunaina Saini, JKAS, Deputy Director, Hospitality and Protocol (Stores), is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Ghagwal, against an available vacancy. She shall also hold the charge of the post of Sub-Registrar, Ghagwal, in addition to her own duties, till further orders.
- 5. Mr. Shokat Hayat Matoo, JKAS, Tehsildar, Bhaderwah, is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Chatroo, against an available vacancy. He shall also hold the charge of the post of Sub-Registrar, Chatroo, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
- 6. Ms. Seema Parihar, JKAS, Deputy Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Jammu, is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, R.S. Pura, vice Mr. Ram Lal Sharma, JKAS, who shall await further orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department. She shall also hold the charge of the post of Sub-Registrar, R.S. Pura, in addition to her own duties, till further orders.
- 7. Mr. Tariq Ahmad Malik, JKAS, awaiting orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department, is posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Khansahib, vice Syed Ahmad Kataria, JKAS, who shall await further orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department. He shall also hold the charge of the post of Sub-Registrar, Khansahib, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

1111

- 8. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, JKAS, Personnel Officer in the Directorate of School Education, Jammu, is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Vijaypur, against an available vacancy.
- 9. Mr. Nagesh Singh, JKAS, awaiting orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department, is posted as Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Jammu (North), against an available vacancy.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sanjeev Verma)IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government.

No: GAD-SERV0GENL/166/2022 Dated:31.05.2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 3. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned Heads of Department/Deputy Commissioners.
- 7. Director Information, J&K.
- 8. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 9. Concerned Officers
- 10. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 11. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 12. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 13. Government Order file/Stock file.

Additional Secretary to the Government.